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PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 
 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: SS-8-018(106)064 PCN: 23279 

Location: 8 NORTH OF LEONARD, MAPLE RIVER 

Date: 12/5/2023  Lead Designer: Kyle Evert 

Bid Opening Date: 12/8/2023 JOB#:  23279 Addendum#: 3 
 
 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

2 1 Additional Bid Item required extra page on quantities sheet. 

8 1 Added bid item spec 604 Code 9620 PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-33IN 

170 4 Added bid item spec 604 Code 9620 PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-33IN to Bridge Bid 
Items 

170 15 Adjusted beam length from 65.83 LF to 65.88 LF 

170 17 Double dimension added to detail 
 

CHANGES MADE TO BID ITEMS FOR JOB 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

604 9620 PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-33IN LF 0 590.7 
      
      
      
      
      
      

 
 
 
APPROVAL 
 
Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum? 
 
____X__ Yes  ______ No 
 
________________________________     _________ 
               Date 
Jason Thorenson, P.E. – Bridge Engineer or 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 318FB3FB-61AB-46E0-94E0-D47330E21FBE



Spec
No.

Amount
Description Unit

Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
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12/5/2023

December 08, 2023BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SS-8-018(106)064 (PCN-23279)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23279
Page
Job

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                              1.002 202 0105 L SUM

REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BYPASS                       1.003 202 0350 EA   

REMOVAL OF RIPRAP - LOOSE ROCK                    674.004 202 0400 CY   

COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A                          51.005 203 0101 CY   

TOPSOIL                                           2,710.006 203 0109 CY   

COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE                           2,043.007 203 0113 CY   

BORROW-EXCAVATION                                 12,007.008 203 0140 CY   

GUARDRAIL EMBANKMENT                              2.009 203 0218 EA   

CLASS 1 EXCAVATION                                1.010 210 0099 L SUM

CLASS 2 EXCAVATION                                1.011 210 0111 L SUM

FOUNDATION PREPARATION                            1.012 210 0201 EA   

WATER                                             162.013 216 0100 M GAL

SEEDING CLASS II                                  5002.014 251 0200 ACRE 

WETLAND SEED                                      580.015 251 1000 ACRE 

TEMPORARY COVER CROP                              3002.016 251 2000 ACRE 



Spec
No.

Amount
Description Unit

Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 6  of 11

12/5/2023

December 08, 2023BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SS-8-018(106)064 (PCN-23279)
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STRAW MULCH                                       3805.017 253 0101 ACRE 

RIPRAP GRADE II                                   948.018 256 0200 CY   

FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  5,805.019 261 0112 LF   

REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                           3,635.020 261 0113 LF   

FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                            105.021 262 0100 LF   

REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                     105.022 262 0101 LF   

SALVAGED BASE COURSE                              2,326.023 302 0100 TON  

MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE                          932.024 411 0105 SY   

COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT                  1,139.025 430 0500 TON  

CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE                              900165.026 602 0130 CY   

CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE                               500126.027 602 1130 CY   

PILE SUPPORTED APPROACH SLAB                      500115.028 602 1134 SY   

PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT             1,508.029 602 1250 SY   

BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING                         298.030 602 1260 LF   

PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-33IN                         700590.031 604 9620 LF   

REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60                        11,767.032 612 0115 LBS  
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REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED           34,676.033 612 0116 LBS  

STRUCTURAL STEEL                                  600850.034 616 0360 LBS  

STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42                           480.035 622 0020 LF   

STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53                           325.036 622 0040 LF   

STEEL PILING HP 14 X 73                           660.037 622 0060 LF   

MOBILIZATION                                      1.038 702 0100 L SUM

FLAGGING                                          200.039 704 0100 MHR  

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             1,179.040 704 1000 UNIT 

PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                            2.041 704 1048 EA   

TYPE III BARRICADE                                7.042 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  18.043 704 1060 EA   

TUBULAR MARKERS                                   27.044 704 1067 EA   

STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS                         57.045 704 1080 EA   

OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING                  175.046 704 1500 SF   

FIELD OFFICE                                      1.047 706 0400 EA   

AGGREGATE LABORATORY                              1.048 706 0500 EA   
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GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G                      56.049 709 0100 SY   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1                     2,334.050 709 0151 SY   

PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH                        298.051 714 4099 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 84IN-APPROACH                        760.052 714 4157 LF   

IRON PIN R/W MONUMENTS                            5.053 720 0130 EA   

CURB & GUTTER-TYPE 1 SPECIAL                      30.054 748 0141 LF   

STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE      15.055 754 0206 LF   

RESET SIGN PANEL                                  1.056 754 0592 EA   

RESET MILE POST                                   1.057 754 0596 EA   

SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP - ASPHALT CENTERLINE      040.058 760 0027 MILE 

SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R                        3,609.059 762 0420 LF   

PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE                          3,459.060 762 1104 LF   

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                                  192.061 764 0131 LF   

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL                     2.062 764 0145 EA   

REMOVE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL & POSTS                   192.063 764 0151 LF   

REMOVE END TREATMENT & TRANSITION                 2.064 764 2081 EA   
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TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                        1.065 900 1000 EA   

SHORING                                           1.066 930 8230 EA   

ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM                        1.067 930 9537 EA   

TOTAL SUM BID 
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                                                                                                                                                        SS-8-018(106)064                   1

                                                                                                                                                                          REVISED 12/05/2023

                   SPEC CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   UNIT    MAINLINE                                                                                     TOTAL
                   ---- ---- ----------------                                   ----    ------------                                                                                 -----

                   103  0100 CONTRACT BOND                                      L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   202  0105 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                               L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   202  0350 REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BYPASS                        EA             1                                                                                         1

                   202  0400 REMOVAL OF RIPRAP - LOOSE ROCK                     CY           674                                                                                       674

                   203  0101 COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A                           CY            51                                                                                        51

                   203  0109 TOPSOIL                                            CY         2,710                                                                                     2,710

                   203  0113 COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE                            CY         2,043                                                                                     2,043

                   203  0140 BORROW-EXCAVATION                                  CY        12,007                                                                                    12,007

                   203  0218 GUARDRAIL EMBANKMENT                               EA             2                                                                                         2

                   210  0099 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION                                 L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   210  0111 CLASS 2 EXCAVATION                                 L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   210  0201 FOUNDATION PREPARATION                             EA             1                                                                                         1

                   216  0100 WATER                                              M GAL        162                                                                                       162

                   251  0200 SEEDING CLASS II                                   ACRE           2.5                                                                                       2.5

                   251  1000 WETLAND SEED                                       ACRE           0.58                                                                                      0.58

                   251  2000 TEMPORARY COVER CROP                               ACRE           2.3                                                                                       2.3

                   253  0101 STRAW MULCH                                        ACRE           5.38                                                                                      5.38

                   256  0200 RIPRAP GRADE II                                    CY           948                                                                                       948

                   261  0112 FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                   LF         5,805                                                                                     5,805

                   261  0113 REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                            LF         3,635                                                                                     3,635

                   262  0100 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                             LF           105                                                                                       105

                   262  0101 REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                      LF           105                                                                                       105

                   302  0100 SALVAGED BASE COURSE                               TON        2,326                                                                                     2,326

                   411  0105 MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE                           SY           932                                                                                       932

                   430  0500 COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT                   TON        1,139                                                                                     1,139

                   602  0130 CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE                               CY           165.9                                                                                     165.9

                   602  1130 CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE                                CY           126.5                                                                                     126.5

                   602  1134 PILE SUPPORTED APPROACH SLAB                       SY           115.5                                                                                     115.5

                   602  1250 PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT              SY         1,508                                                                                     1,508

                   602  1260 BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING                          LF           298                                                                                       298

                   604  9620 PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-33IN                          LF           590.7                                                                                     590.7

                   612  0115 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60                         LBS       11,767                                                                                    11,767

                   612  0116 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED            LBS       34,676                                                                                    34,676

 
                   ESTIMATE NUMBER: 23576   ESTIMATE TYPE: FINAL FINALIZED: Y RUN DATE: 12/05/2023 TIME: 11:04:06
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                                                                                                                                                        SS-8-018(106)064                   2

                                                                                                                                                                          REVISED 12/05/2023

                   SPEC CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   UNIT    MAINLINE                                                                                     TOTAL
                   ---- ---- ----------------                                   ----    ------------                                                                                 -----

                   616  0360 STRUCTURAL STEEL                                   LBS          850.6                                                                                     850.6

                   622  0020 STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42                            LF           480                                                                                       480

                   622  0040 STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53                            LF           325                                                                                       325

                   622  0060 STEEL PILING HP 14 X 73                            LF           660                                                                                       660

                   702  0100 MOBILIZATION                                       L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   704  0100 FLAGGING                                           MHR          200                                                                                       200

                   704  1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                              UNIT       1,179                                                                                     1,179

                   704  1048 PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                             EA             2                                                                                         2

                   704  1052 TYPE III BARRICADE                                 EA             7                                                                                         7

                   704  1060 DELINEATOR DRUMS                                   EA            18                                                                                        18

                   704  1067 TUBULAR MARKERS                                    EA            27                                                                                        27

                   704  1080 STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS                          EA            57                                                                                        57

                   704  1500 OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING                   SF           175                                                                                       175

                   706  0400 FIELD OFFICE                                       EA             1                                                                                         1

                   706  0500 AGGREGATE LABORATORY                               EA             1                                                                                         1

                   709  0100 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G                       SY            56                                                                                        56

                   709  0151 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1                      SY         2,334                                                                                     2,334

                   714  4099 PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH                         LF           298                                                                                       298

                   714  4157 PIPE CONDUIT 84IN-APPROACH                         LF           760                                                                                       760

                   720  0130 IRON PIN R/W MONUMENTS                             EA             5                                                                                         5

                   748  0141 CURB & GUTTER-TYPE 1 SPECIAL                       LF            30                                                                                        30

                   754  0206 STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE       LF            15                                                                                        15

                   754  0592 RESET SIGN PANEL                                   EA             1                                                                                         1

                   754  0596 RESET MILE POST                                    EA             1                                                                                         1

                   760  0027 SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP - ASPHALT CENTERLINE       MILE           0.04                                                                                      0.04

                   762  0420 SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R                         LF         3,609                                                                                     3,609

                   762  1104 PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE                           LF         3,459                                                                                     3,459

                   764  0131 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                                   LF           192                                                                                       192

                   764  0145 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL                      EA             2                                                                                         2

                   764  0151 REMOVE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL & POSTS                    LF           192                                                                                       192

                   764  2081 REMOVE END TREATMENT & TRANSITION                  EA             2                                                                                         2

                   900  1000 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                         EA             1                                                                                         1

                   930  8230 SHORING                                            EA             1                                                                                         1

 
                   ESTIMATE NUMBER: 23576   ESTIMATE TYPE: FINAL FINALIZED: Y RUN DATE: 12/05/2023 TIME: 11:04:06
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                                                                                                                                                        SS-8-018(106)064                   3

                                                                                                                                                                          REVISED 12/05/2023

                   SPEC CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   UNIT    MAINLINE                                                                                     TOTAL
                   ---- ---- ----------------                                   ----    ------------                                                                                 -----

                   930  9537 ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM                         EA             1                                                                                         1
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